## www.ecourts

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 10/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28965/2014

CHRISTY JAMES JOSE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None present for the parties.

Application for impleadment be listed along with the main matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER